

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2948/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2006 in CRLWP No. 796/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

P.C.SEN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2959 of 2006

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and of fice report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 2960 of 2006

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and of fice report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 2961 of 2006

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and of fice report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 2962 of 2006

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and of fice report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 2963 of 2006

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and of
fice
report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 2964 of 2006

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and of
fice
report)

Date: 22/06/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

(VACATION BENCH)

2

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Dushyant A.Dave, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

Mr.Bharat Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR-2/caveator Mr.G.E.Vahanvati, SG

Mr.V.Bandiwadkar, Adv.

Dr.A.M.Singhvi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings in so far as the petitioners in

these seven Special Leave Petitions are concerned.

Counter be filed within two weeks and the rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

The trial may proceed so far as the other accused are concerned.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master