

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2948/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2006 in CRLWP No. 796/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

P.C.SEN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2959 of 2006
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(Crl) NO. 2960 of 2006
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(Crl) NO. 2961 of 2006
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(Crl) NO. 2962 of 2006
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(Crl) NO. 2963 of 2006
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(Crl) NO. 2964 of 2006
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 24/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ghoolam E. Vahanvati, SG (N.P.)
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Chouhan, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Jhaveri, Adv.
Mr. Nilesh Tated, Adv.
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned senior counsel for the parties.
Leave granted in all the matters.
Hearing expedited.
The interim order passed by this Court shall continue.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master