

(

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL MISC.PETITION NO.8365/2008  
IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1491 OF 2007

P.C.SEN & ANR. Appellant (s)  
VERSUS  
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. Respondent(s)

ORDER

We had granted leave in this matter on 24th October, 2007. Since only a question of law is involved in this matter, let this appeal be listed for final disposal on a non miscellaneous day in the second week of November, 2008 along with the connected matters, being Criminal Appeal Nos. 1506, 1596, 1597, 1598, 1599 and 1600 of 2007, which all arise out of the same judgment.

The Crl. Misc. Petition is disposed of with the aforesaid direction.

.....J.  
(ALTAMAS KABIR)  
  
.....J.  
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

NEW DELHI;  
October 17, 2008.  
ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.7 SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRLMP.NO. 8365/2008 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1491 OF 2007

P.C.SEN & ANR. Appellant (s)  
VERSUS  
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. Respondent(s)

( for directions and office report )

Date: 17/10/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.

R2 Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

We had granted leave in this matter on 24th October, 2007. Since only a question of law is involved in this matter, let this appeal be listed for final disposal on a non miscellaneous day in the second week of November, 2008 along with the connected matters, being Criminal Appeal Nos. 1506, 1596, 1597, 1598, 1599 and 1600 of 2007, which all arise out of the same judgment.

The Crl. Misc. Petition is disposed of with the aforesaid direction.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

(Juginder Kaur)

Court Master