

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1491 OF 2007

P.C. SEN & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO.1506 of 2007

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO.1596 of 2007

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO.1597 of 2007

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO.1598 of 2007

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO.1599 of 2007

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO.1600 of 2007

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 16/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.K. Manohar, AOR'  
Mr. M. Paikaraj, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta I, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on board. Since the matter has been settled between the parties before the Company Law Board, the appellant does not wish to proceed with the matter and, accordingly, let this matter be listed tomorrow (17.01.2013) 'for orders' at the top of the list.

| (Chetan Kumar)  
| Court Master

| | (Juginder Kaur)  
| | Assistant Registrar

|

|